CUJ Inks MoU with Kiel University, Germany





(L-R) Prof. Jutta Zimmermann, Chair Department of English, Prof. Nele Matz Luck, Vice President Kiel University, Germany; Prof. Rasal Singh, Dean School of Languages; Prof. Sanjeev Jain, Vice Chancellor, CUJ, Dr. Vandana Sharma, HOD, English; Dr. Yashwant Singh, Registrar I/C, CUJ during the Signing Ceremony

Central University of Jammu, in its endeavours to enhance academic standards and foster international quality standards of excellence in Academics, Research, Consultancy, Administration and Extension Services is gaining grounds under the stewardship of Vice Chancellor, Prof. Sanjeev Jain. In one such stride, Department of English, Central University of Jammu has entered into a Memorandum of Understanding with English Department of Kiel University, Germany to promote Exchange of researchers, students and faculty; Cooperation in research projects; Organization of lectures, symposia, conferences, and workshops.; Development of mutually beneficial academic programmes and courses; Exchange of information, teaching materials, and scientific publications. The Memorandum of Understanding is intended to promote international cooperation between the Department of English, represented by Professor Jutta Zimmermann of Kiel University (hereinafter referred to as CAU), represented by its President Prof. Dr. Simone Fulda and the Head, Department of English, represented by Dr. Vandana Sharma of Central University of Jammu (herein after referred to as CUJ) represented by its Vice Chancellor, Prof. Sanjeev Jain. The English Department of CAU and the English Department of the Central University of Jammu have been working in a fruitful cooperation in the last years. Specific links have been established in the fields of (online) teaching and research. Both institutions wish to continue and deepen the existing collaboration in regard to academic

exchange and cooperation in study, teaching and research. This Memorandum will be in force for an initial period of five years as of the date of signing by the representatives of both universities. Thereafter, the agreement will automatically be renewed annually as long as neither party terminates it 9 months prior to the beginning of an academic year. Ever since Prof. Sanjeev Jain has taken over as Vice Chancellor of CUJ, the university is rapidly taking strides for excellence in teaching and research at par with global standards and in tune with NEP2020. In his message, Prof. Jain declared that all institutional support is always there for facilitating all those linkages which are in national interest and for promoting academic standards.